
Committee and Sub-Committee Calendar 

July - August 2024 
 

 

Notice is given that the Town Council will meet on the following dates. This schedule may be subject to 

change. The meetings are open to the public and press to attend and those attending the meeting shall be 

informed that the meeting may be reported on (including recording, photographing and filming). This does 

not apply to confidential items. 

 

All meetings are scheduled to take place at First Floor, Hamilton House, Battery Green Road, NR32 1DE 

unless otherwise stated. 

Agendas for all meetings are published on our website and you are able to view the meetings on 

the Town Council’s YouTube channel or join remotely, these links are available on the agendas 

which are published at www.lowestofttowncouncil.gov.uk/about-the-council/meetings. 

S L Foote (Sarah Foote, Acting Town Clerk (4 July 2024)) 

 

Committee/Sub-Committee Title  Date 

Allotments Sub-Committee 
Friday 5 July 

@ 10:00 

Finance and Governance Committee 
Tuesday 9 July 

@ 10:30 

Town Hall Project Committee 
Thursday 11 July 

@ 10:00 

Marina Theatre Project Committee 
Thursday 11 July 

@ 14:00 

Planning Committee 
Thursday 11 July 

@ 18:45 

Climate and Ecological Emergency Committee 
Monday 15 July 

@ 15:30 

Parks and Open Spaces Sub-Committee 
Tuesday 16 July 

@ 19:00 

Community Safety Sub-Committee 
Wednesday 17 July 

@ 13:00 

Arnold’s Bequest Charity Board 
Tuesday 23 July 

@ 18:00 

Full Council 
Tuesday 23 July 

@ 18:30 

Events and Communications Sub-Committee 
Wednesday 24 July 

@ 10:00 

Planning Committee 
Thursday 25 July 

@ 18:45 

Personnel 
Thursday 1 August 

@ 10:00 

Budget and Loan Sub-Committee 
Monday 5 August 

@ 12:30 

Assets, Inclusion and Development Committee 
Monday 5 August 

@ 19:00 

http://www.lowestofttowncouncil.gov.uk/about-the-council/meetings

